

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 3766/2005)

(Against the Final Order dated 7th January, 2005 passed by the Special
Commissioner, Allahabad)

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With I.A.Nos.28-31 in W.P.(C) No.758/1996

(For clarification/modification of Court's order and application for

permission to file present application, for exemption from filing impugned signed order and fo
r

exemption from filing certified copy)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant (s):

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kevic Setalvad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smitha Ina, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv. (AC) (NP)

For Respondent(s)

M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Av.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Misra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 3766/2005:

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

...2/-

-2-

The order dated 7th January, 2005 to the extent it directs hading over of t
wo

properties situated at clauses e(4)

and e(23) of the order dated 13th January, 2003 passed by this Co
urt is stayed, till

further orders, subject to the condition of petitioner depositing with
the Special

Commissioner a sum of Rs.17 lakhs plus interest of Rs.28 lakhs, within four wee
ks. If

any amount is already deposited, only the balance amount shall be deposited.

I.A.Nos.28-31 in W.P.(C) No.758/1996:

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Assistant Registrar