

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2005

(From the judgement and order dated

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. Nos.28-31 in Writ Petition (C) No.758 of 1996

(For clarification/modification of Court's order, permission to file present application, exemption from filing impugned signed order and exemption from filing certified copy)

Date: 12/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

In SLP:

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In I.As. :

Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta,Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Gupta,Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates,Advs.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of I.A. No.28 of 2005 has been filed in Writ Petition (C) No.758  
1996 for modification/ clarification of the order dated 13th January, 2003  
passed by this Court. That application has been filed by  
the Gujarat

Pipavav Port Limited, which is the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (C) No.7804 of 2005. The original writ petitioners, namely, Jagriti Upbhogta Kalyan Parishad & Ors., have not been impleaded as party-respondents in the special leave petition. It is so pointed out by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for the said writ petitioners. Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel, makes oral submission for the said parties being impleaded as party-respondents in the special leave petition. It is ordered accordingly. Let the amended memo of parties be filed. The newly added parties are represented by Ms. Rachana Srivastava. Respondent No.2 is also represented by the learned counsel. These respondents may file reply affidavits in the special leave petition within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1 in the special leave petition in respect of whom full and complete address shall be supplied within one week. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Reply by non-applicants to I.A. No.28 in the writ petition be also filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]  
Court Master