

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2005 passed by the Special Commissioner, Allahabad)

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

With I.A.Nos.28-31 in W.P.(C) No.758/1996

(For clarification/modification of Court's order and for permission to file present applicatio  
n and

exemption from filing impugned signed order and  
exemption from filing certified copy)

With I.A.Nos.32-34 in W.P.(C) No.758/1996

(Applns. for modification of Court's order dated 13.1.2003, exemption from filing O.T. and for  
impleadment)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

In SLP 7804/05 &

IAS.28-31:

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

For Applicants in

IAS.32-34:

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

in WP.:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.

for M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

-St.of U.P.:

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.32-34:

Copy of the applications be served on counsel for Gujarat Pipavav Port Ltd.,

the writ petitioner - Jagriti Upabhogta Kalyan Parishad and the Commissioner, within one week.

Reply to these applications may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

S.L.P.(C) No.7804/2005:

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks

thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master