

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 8 0 4 / 2 0 0 5

(Against the final Order dated 7 th Ja nu a ry, 2 0 0 5 passed by the Special Commis sioner, Allahabad)

GUJ A R A T P I P A V A V P O R T L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S P E C I A L C O M M I S S I O N E R & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

With

I.A.N. 2 8 - 3 6 I N W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C ) N O . 7 5 8 O F 1 9 9 6  
JAG R I T I U P B H O G T A K A L Y A N P A R I S H A D & O R S . V E R S U S U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

(For clarification/ modification of Court's Order and permission to file present appln. and exemption from filing impugned signed order exemption from filing certified copy and modification/clarification of Order dated 1 3 . 1 . 2 0 0 3 and exemption from filing O.T. and implead ment and C/delay in filing reply affidavit and directions and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R  
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. F. Narim a n, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. Smieeta a Inna, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Senior Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Rachn a Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Murullah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachan a Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. V.D. K h a n n a , Adv.  
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. P a r m a n a n d Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. K. K . Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Radh a k r i s h a n a , Senior Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bha rdwaj, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariaputta m, Adv.  
Mr. P . P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Dr. J.N.Dubey, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Ku m a r Sheel, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswa r a Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit submitted by the Respondent No.2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

We request Mr. A.K. Ganguli, senior counsel to continue as A.C. and the parties will supply all the relevant documents to him.

List both the matters after two weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master