

H
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2005

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Rajput, Adv.

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As for permission to file/submit Additional documents allowed.

Leave granted.

(B.Parvathi)

(Veera Verma)

Sr. P.A

Court Master