

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO 3131 OF 2009

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ) (Only IA.No.6 for direction is listed)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vidhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.for  
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be placed before a bench of which  
Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan is a member.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master