

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3131 OF 2009

GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Danish Hasnain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V. Manu Srivastav, Adv.
For M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by respondent No.3 in the appeal for sending the record back to the Allahabad High Court for early disposal of the writ petition filed by the applicant challenging the award of the Special Commissioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we accept the request of the learned counsel and direct the Registry to return the record received from the High Court.

As soon as the writ petition filed by the applicant is decided by the High Court, the Registry of the High Court shall remit the record to this Court.

I.A.No.6 is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master